

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/14/13 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 020-471

COUNTY: Harding

Drainage Improvement

CONTRACT TIME: September 1, 2013

PCN NO. i2u2

Engineer's Estimate \$ 150,862.41

| BID ITEMS | | UNIT | | Engineer's Estimate | | Sacrison Paving Whitewood SD | | Hills Materials Rapid City SD | |
|--------------|-------------------------------------|----------|---------|---------------------|-------------|---------------------------------|-------------------|----------------------------------|-------------------|
| | | | | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE |
| 001 | Mobilization | Lump Sum | 1.00 | | 0.00 | 4,272.91 | 4,272.91 | 19,500.00 | 19,500.00 |
| 002 | Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement | SqYd | 752.60 | | 0.00 | 3.50 | 2,634.10 | 4.60 | 3,461.96 |
| 003 | Unclassified Excavation | CuYd | 869.00 | | 0.00 | 6.60 | 5,735.40 | 19.75 | 17,162.75 |
| 004 | Remove and Replace Topsoil | Lump Sum | 1.00 | | 0.00 | 5,580.00 | 5,580.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 |
| 005 | Incidental Work | Lump Sum | 1.00 | | 0.00 | 2,600.00 | 2,600.00 | 4,200.00 | 4,200.00 |
| 006 | Base Course | Ton | 242.30 | | 0.00 | 39.80 | 9,643.54 | 44.00 | 10,661.20 |
| 007 | Asphalt Concrete Composite | Ton | 232.00 | | 0.00 | 117.00 | 27,144.00 | 105.00 | 24,360.00 |
| 008 | Pie Culvert Undercut | CuYd | 45.00 | | 0.00 | 95.00 | 4,275.00 | 47.20 | 2,124.00 |
| 009 | 24" RCP Class 2, Furnish | Ft | 30.00 | | 0.00 | 34.00 | 1,020.00 | 34.00 | 1,020.00 |
| 010 | 24" RCP, Install | Ft | 30.00 | | 0.00 | 48.00 | 1,440.00 | 35.50 | 1,065.00 |
| 011 | 24" RCP Sloped End, Furnish | Each | 2.00 | | 0.00 | 540.00 | 1,080.00 | 535.00 | 1,070.00 |
| 012 | 24" RCP Sloped End, Install | Each | 2.00 | | 0.00 | 360.00 | 720.00 | 350.00 | 700.00 |
| 013 | 30" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish | Ft | 90.00 | | 0.00 | 99.00 | 8,910.00 | 91.00 | 8,190.00 |
| 014 | 30" RCP Arch, Install | Ft | 90.00 | | 0.00 | 16.00 | 1,440.00 | 19.65 | 1,768.50 |
| 015 | 30" RCP Arch Sloped End, Furnish | Each | 4.00 | | 0.00 | 830.00 | 3,320.00 | 800.00 | 3,200.00 |
| 016 | 30" RCP Arch Sloped End, Install | Each | 4.00 | | 0.00 | 180.00 | 720.00 | 350.00 | 1,400.00 |
| 017 | 18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish | Ft | 276.00 | | 0.00 | 18.00 | 4,968.00 | 17.00 | 4,692.00 |
| 018 | 18" CMP, Install | Ft | 276.00 | | 0.00 | 29.00 | 8,004.00 | 25.65 | 7,079.40 |
| 019 | 24" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish | Ft | 100.00 | | 0.00 | 24.00 | 2,400.00 | 21.50 | 2,150.00 |
| 020 | 24" CMP, Install | Ft | 100.00 | | 0.00 | 22.00 | 2,200.00 | 28.35 | 2,835.00 |
| 021 | 18" CMP Safety End, Furnish | Each | 14.00 | | 0.00 | 175.00 | 2,450.00 | 300.00 | 4,200.00 |
| 022 | 18" CMP Safety End, Install | Each | 14.00 | | 0.00 | 155.00 | 2,170.00 | 75.00 | 1,050.00 |
| 023 | 24" CMP Safety End, Furnish | Each | 4.00 | | 0.00 | 240.00 | 960.00 | 500.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 024 | 24" CMP Safety End, Install | Each | 4.00 | | 0.00 | 180.00 | 720.00 | 110.00 | 440.00 |
| 025 | 18" CMP Arch 16 Gauge, Furnish | Ft | 34.00 | | 0.00 | 21.00 | 714.00 | 17.50 | 595.00 |
| 026 | 18" CMP Arch, Install | Ft | 34.00 | | 0.00 | 43.00 | 1,462.00 | 21.00 | 714.00 |
| 027 | 18" CMP Arch Safety End, Furnish | Each | 2.00 | | 0.00 | 190.00 | 380.00 | 390.00 | 780.00 |
| 028 | 18" CMP Arch Safety End, Install | Each | 2.00 | | 0.00 | 91.00 | 182.00 | 75.00 | 150.00 |
| 029 | Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back | Each | 26.00 | | 0.00 | 125.00 | 3,250.00 | 125.00 | 3,250.00 |
| 030 | Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White | Ft | 4000.00 | | 0.00 | 0.32 | 1,280.00 | 0.50 | 2,000.00 |
| 031 | Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow | Ft | 4300.00 | | 0.00 | 0.23 | 989.00 | 0.50 | 2,150.00 |
| 032 | Flagging | Hour | 40.00 | | 0.00 | 23.05 | 922.00 | 23.05 | 922.00 |
| 033 | Traffic Control | Unit | 1747.00 | | 0.00 | 1.15 | 2,009.05 | 1.15 | 2,009.05 |
| 034 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | Lump Sum | 1.00 | | 0.00 | 6,830.00 | 6,830.00 | 6,800.00 | 6,800.00 |
| 035 | Erosion Control | Lump Sum | 1.00 | | 0.00 | 7,380.00 | 7,380.00 | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 |
| 036 | 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle | Ft | 640.00 | | 0.00 | 5.20 | 3,328.00 | 7.00 | 4,480.00 |
| TOTAL | | | | | 0.00 | | 133,133.00 | | 159,679.86 |

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/14/13 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 020-471

COUNTY: Harding

Drainage Improvement

CONTRACT TIME: September 1, 2013

PCN NO. i2u2

Engineer's Estimate \$ 150,862.41

| BID ITEMS | | Engineer's Estimate | | Engineer's Estimate | | Engineer's Estimate | | | |
|--------------|-------------------------------------|---------------------|----------|---------------------|------------|---------------------|--------|------------|--------|
| | | UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 001 | Mobilization | Lump Sum | 1.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 002 | Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement | SqYd | 752.60 | 12.00 | 9,031.20 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 003 | Unclassified Excavation | CuYd | 869.00 | 15.00 | 13,035.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 004 | Remove and Replace Topsoil | Lump Sum | 1.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 005 | Incidental Work | Lump Sum | 1.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 006 | Base Course | Ton | 242.30 | 50.00 | 12,115.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 007 | Asphalt Concrete Composite | Ton | 232.00 | 132.00 | 30,624.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 008 | Pie Culvert Undercut | CuYd | 45.00 | 20.00 | 900.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 009 | 24" RCP Class 2, Furnish | Ft | 30.00 | 35.00 | 1,050.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 010 | 24" RCP, Install | Ft | 30.00 | 30.00 | 900.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 011 | 24" RCP Sloped End, Furnish | Each | 2.00 | 550.00 | 1,100.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 012 | 24" RCP Sloped End, Install | Each | 2.00 | 250.00 | 500.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 013 | 30" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish | Ft | 90.00 | 90.00 | 8,100.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 014 | 30" RCP Arch, Install | Ft | 90.00 | 32.00 | 2,880.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 015 | 30" RCP Arch Sloped End, Furnish | Each | 4.00 | 800.00 | 3,200.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 016 | 30" RCP Arch Sloped End, Install | Each | 4.00 | 300.00 | 1,200.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 017 | 18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish | Ft | 276.00 | 22.00 | 6,072.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 018 | 18" CMP, Install | Ft | 276.00 | 15.00 | 4,140.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 019 | 24" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish | Ft | 100.00 | 29.00 | 2,900.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 020 | 24" CMP, Install | Ft | 100.00 | 18.00 | 1,800.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 021 | 18" CMP Safety End, Furnish | Each | 14.00 | 200.00 | 2,800.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 022 | 18" CMP Safety End, Install | Each | 14.00 | 150.00 | 2,100.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 023 | 24" CMP Safety End, Furnish | Each | 4.00 | 300.00 | 1,200.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 024 | 24" CMP Safety End, Install | Each | 4.00 | 200.00 | 800.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 025 | 18" CMP Arch 16 Gauge, Furnish | Ft | 34.00 | 24.00 | 816.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 026 | 18" CMP Arch, Install | Ft | 34.00 | 25.00 | 850.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 027 | 18" CMP Arch Safety End, Furnish | Each | 2.00 | 250.00 | 500.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 028 | 18" CMP Arch Safety End, Install | Each | 2.00 | 300.00 | 600.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 029 | Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back | Each | 26.00 | 120.00 | 3,120.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 030 | Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White | Ft | 4000.00 | 0.35 | 1,400.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 031 | Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow | Ft | 4300.00 | 0.35 | 1,505.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 032 | Flagging | Hour | 40.00 | 23.05 | 922.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 033 | Traffic Control | Unit | 1747.00 | 2.00 | 3,494.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 034 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | Lump Sum | 1.00 | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 035 | Erosion Control | Lump Sum | 1.00 | 11,000.00 | 11,000.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 036 | 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle | Ft | 640.00 | 6.00 | 3,840.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| TOTAL | | | | | 174,994.20 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |